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ARTICLE  
25 

 
If the department 

is making a 
recommendation: 

 
Deadline for  
non-renewal 

recommendation 
from the 

department, with 
a copy to the 

faculty member 
  

 
If the Dean is 

making a 
recommendation:  

 
Deadline for  
non-renewal 

recommendation 
from the Dean to 

the Vice-President, 
with a copy to the 

faculty member 

 
Deadline for 
non-renewal 

recommendation 
from  

Vice-President  
to President  

with a copy to the 
faculty member 

 
Deadline for 

optional meeting 
with President if 

there is a  
non-renewal 

recommendation 
from Department 
Dean/Supervisor 

or  
Vice-President  

 
Deadline for 

President  
to notify faculty 
of non-renewal 

 
Deadline for 

optional 
meeting with 

President during 
terminal year 

 
1st Year 

Probationary 
 

FY 23 
Faculty who 

Began in 
Fall 2022 

  

 
8-25-23 

 
9-22-23 

 
9-22-23 

 
9-29-23 

 
11-1-23* 

 
1-15-24* 

 
1st Year 

Probationary 
 

FY 22 
Faculty who 

Began in 
Fall 2021 

  

 
8-26-22 

 
9-23-22 

 
9-23-22 

 
9-30-22 

 
11-1-22* 

 
1-15-23* 

 
2nd - 5th Year 
Probationary 

3-24-23 4-7-23 4-21-23 5-5-23 8-1-23* 1-15-24* 


