2023-2024 Non-Renewal of Probationary Faculty (Article 25)

ARTICLE 25	If the department is making a recommendation: Deadline for non-renewal recommendation from the department, with a copy to the faculty member	If the Dean is making a recommendation: Deadline for non-renewal recommendation from the Dean to the Vice-President, with a copy to the faculty member	Deadline for non-renewal recommendation from Vice-President to President with a copy to the faculty member	Deadline for optional meeting with President if there is a non-renewal recommendation from Department Dean/Supervisor or Vice-President	Deadline for President to notify faculty of non-renewal	Deadline for optional meeting with President during terminal year
1 st Year Probationary FY 23 Faculty who Began in Fall 2022	8-25-23	9-22-23	9-22-23	9-29-23	11-1-23*	1-15-24*
1 st Year Probationary FY 22 Faculty who Began in Fall 2021	8-26-22	9-23-22	9-23-22	9-30-22	11-1-22*	1-15-23*
2 nd - 5 th Year Probationary	3-24-23	4-7-23	4-21-23	5-5-23	8-1-23 *	1-15-24*

^{*}Contractual Dates

Revised: 3/9/23